TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM765146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900716807	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		08/22/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAGG LOGISTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	372 Hazelwood Logistics Center Dr.	
City:	Hazelwood	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63042	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	
Name:	LESAINT LOGISTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	868 Crossroads Parkway	
City:	Romeoville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60446	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4720330	360°LOGIC
Registration Number:	4720317	360LOGIC
Registration Number:	3371480	LESAINT LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	4862786	TAGG LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	4862782	TAGGWE'RE IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: TrademarksSF@winston.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0600

900729510

Correspondent Name: Becky Troutman
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007510-00069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky Troutman (ker)
SIGNATURE:	/Becky Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=JPMC_TAGG - Trademark Release (Executed)(1532903887.1)#page1.tif source=JPMC_TAGG - Trademark Release (Executed)(1532903887.1)#page2.tif source=JPMC_TAGG - Trademark Release (Executed)(1532903887.1)#page3.tif source=JPMC_TAGG - Trademark Release (Executed)(1532903887.1)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 22, 2022 (this "Release") is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of TAGG LOGISTICS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("TAGG Logistics") and LESAINT LOGISTICS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("LeSaint Logistics", together with TAGG Logistics, each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

1.

Pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2019 entered into by the Grantors, each other grantor party thereto, and the Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors and the Administrative Agent entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2019 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2019, at Reel 6807, Frame 0442 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under each Trademark (as defined in the Security Agreement) owned by such Grantor, including, without limitation, each Trademark (as defined in the Security Agreement) registration and application identified on Schedule A hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademarks").

2.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges the collateral assignment and pledge in and all of its lien on and security interest in, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto. Any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

3.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor or such Grantor's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and/or (ii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with regard to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Trademarks.

4.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery by telecopier or by electronic .pdf copy of an executed

counterpart of a signature page to this Release shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release.

[signature page follows]

NAI-1532122634v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed on its behalf as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By: Jared Zuniga

Title: Officer

Address: 10 South Dearborn, Floor L2

Suite IL1-1145

Chicago, IL, 60603-2300

Schedule A

Released Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	App. Date
LeSaint Logistics, LLC	ilogic	4720330	4/14/2015	86388158	9/8/2014
LeSaint Logistics, LLC	360LOGIC	4720317	4/14/2015	86387922	9/8/2014
LeSaint Logistics, LLC	LESAINT LOGISTICS	3371480	1/22/2008	77038446	11/7/2006
TAGG Logistics, LLC	TAGG LOGISTICS	4862786	12/1/2015	86598102	4/15/2015
TAGG Logistics, LLC	TAGGWE'RE IT	4862782	12/1/2015	86598073	4/15/2015

NAI-1532122634v3

RECORDED: 08/29/2022